PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CNH Belgium N.V.	03/06/2013
Tom Devriese	03/04/2013
Jan H.W. Raaben	03/05/2013
Koen Landuyt	03/04/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CNH America LLC
Street Address:	P.O. Box 1895
Internal Address:	MS 641
City:	New Holland
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	17557

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13805974

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7173553107

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 717-355-4954

Email: jaclyn.makarewicz@cnh.com

Correspondent Name: Patrick M. Sheldrake P.O. Box 1895 Address Line 1: Address Line 2: MS 641

Address Line 4: New Holland, PENNSYLVANIA 17557

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: MD-435-US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Patrick M. Sheldrake

Total Attachments: 1

502265377

source=MD-435-US Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 029982 FRAME: 0625

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment Agreement is entered into between CNH Belgium N.V. of Leon Claeysstraat 3A, 8210 Zedelgem, Belgium, Tom Devriese of Stroelputstraat 59, 8210 Veldegem, Belgium, Jan H.W. Raaben Of Sint Ewoudsstraat 31, 8200 Sint Andries-Brugge, Belgium, and Koen Landuyt Of Nachtegaallaan 9, 9991- Adegem, Belgium, "Assignors" and CNH AMERICA LLC, a limited liability corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at New Holland, Pennsylvania, "Assignee".

WHEREAS, Tom Devriese, Jan H.W. Raaben, and Koen Landuyt "Inventors" are in the employ of the said CNH Belgium N.V. and are the Inventors of the "Invention" entitled "Air Conditioning System Having Improved Condensate Drainage" the application for United States patent describing said Invention, assignors hereby authorizes and requests any attorney or agent associated with USPTO customer number 25542. to insert here in parentheses (Application number 13/805,974, filed 12/20/2012) the application number and filing date of said application when known. Said application claiming Convention Priority based on PCT/EP2011/060660, filed on June 24, 2011, which claims priority to Belgium patent application number BE2010/0374, filed on June 24, 2010.

AND WHEREAS, the said **CNH Belgium N.V.** is joining in the execution of this Assignment Agreement to convey all right, title and interest in the Invention as described below and vested therein by virtue of the contract of employment with the Inventors and by virtue of any other agreements or rights of law or equity.

NOW. THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the Assignors hereby sell, assign, and transfer to the Assignee the entire right, title and interest in the country of the United States of America in and to the Invention and in and to any patent application and patent granted thereon filed in said country, and including all divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions of any such patent application and of all corresponding right of priority resulting from the filing thereof, and authorize and request that any and all said patents be issued to said Assignee, or its successors and assigns. The Assignors covenant that they have full rights and power to enter into this Assignment Agreement and agree that they will communicate to the Assignee or its representative, all facts known to them respecting the Invention, whenever requested, and that they will testify or provide access to personnel to testify in any legal proceeding, and that they will sign all lawful papers, execute all division, continuation and reissue applications, and make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the Assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the Invention in said country.

GH	_ IN TESTIMONÝ WHEREOF the Assign day of _ ハーマン 、2012.	ors have caused this Agréement to be effective on this
	6/03/2013	
		Signature of Assignor - CNH Belgium N.V. Wilfried Gunst - Authorized Signatory
Date:	4/03/2013	
		Signature of Assignor Tom Devriese
Date:	5 olar 13	
		Signature of Assignor
Date:	4/03/2013	Jan H.W. Raaben Valadia
	7	Signature of Assignor
	10	Koen Landuyt
Arist	per la	Koen canduyt

1